OP \$65.00 5378102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.		08/15/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKUMIN INC.
Street Address:	151 BLOOR STREET, SUITE 603 WEST
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	M5S2C7
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5378102	
Registration Number:	5321770	AKUMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462187605

Email: NFriedma@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B. Friedman

Address Line 1: 605 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 2: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBF Akumin
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Akumin - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Akumin - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Akumin - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Akumin - Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE, RELINQUISHMENT & DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS Akumin Inc., having its address at 151 Bloor Street West, Suite 603, Toronto, Ontario M5S 2C7, (the "Grantor") entered into a third amended and restated credit agreement dated as of August 9, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and into Canadian and United States Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated April 5, 2018 (collectively, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") with Siemens Financial Services, Inc., located at 170 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830 (the "Creditor"), whereby Grantor granted to Creditor a secured interest in certain property, including the trade-marks and corresponding Canadian trade-mark applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Canadian Trade-marks"), and the trade-marks and corresponding United States trade-mark registrations listed in Schedule "B" hereto (the "United States Trade-marks"), and in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to Grantor;

AND WHEREAS on April 19, 2018, the Canadian Registrar of Trade-marks placed on file the Security Agreement against the Canadian Trade-marks;

AND WHEREAS on April 5, 2018, the United States Patent and Trademarks Office registered the Security Agreement against the United States Trade-marks;

AND WHEREAS Creditor has agreed to release Grantor from the Security Agreement and all underlying and related security interest obligations and to discharge said Security Agreement and security interest granted by Grantor for such obligations including, without limitation, with respect to the Canadian Trade-marks and United States Trade-marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Creditor, Creditor agrees as follows:

- 1. Creditor hereby relinquishes, releases and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Canadian Trade-marks and United States Trade-marks.
- 2. Creditor hereby directs the Canadian Registrar of Trade-marks to record the present Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest (the "Release") against the Canadian Trade-marks and in such places as he/she deems necessary or advisable to give effect hereto.
- Creditor hereby directs the United States Patent and Trademarks Office to record the present Release against the United States Trade-marks and in such places as he/she deems necessary or advisable to give effect hereto.
- 4. The present Release is executed in accordance with and is subject to, governed by, and interpreted in accordance with the applicable Canadian laws.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

EXECUTED this 15th day of August, 2018.

SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Collateral Agent

Witness

Title:

Title:

MicHael Holvik Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Trade-marks

Domain Name / Mark	Type of Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
AKUMIN	Work Mark	1804522	2016-10-13
	Design Mark	1842841	2017-06-15

SCHEDULE "B"

United States Trade-marks

Domain Name / Mark	Type of Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
	Service Mark	5,378,102	January 16, 2018
AKUMIN	Service Mark	5,321,770	October 31, 2017

RECORDED: 08/23/2018